f) The Purchaser(s) shall be liable to pay cheque bouncing charges on account of a cheque 

bounced for any reason whatsoever including but not limited to ‘insufficient funds’, ‘stop 

payment’ or ‘account closed’ equivalent to 3% (three per cent) of the value of the 

concerned cheque, subject to minimum of INR 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand 

Only), plus GST. The Promoter shall be entitled to adjust cheque bouncing charges 

against any amounts received from the Purchaser(s) as it may deem fit and levy the 

interest for delayed payment as mentioned herein. 

g) The Purchaser(s) agree and undertake that in the event of the Purchaser(s) availing a

[...]

Promoter shall be entitled to recover from the Purchaser(s), all costs associated with the 

administrative actions related to follow-up and recovery of such delayed payments, which 

shall be 3% (three per cent) of the amount of the delayed payment per instance, subject 

to minimum of INR 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) plus GST, per 

instance of delayed payment. 

n)  The Promoter shall confirm the final carpet area that has been allotted to the 

Purchaser(s) after the construction of the said New Building is complete and the 

occupancy certificate is granted by the `competent authority, by furnishing details of the

[...]

decided by the sole discretion of 

the Promoter at the time of 

Possession 

Share money and entrance / 

membership fees of the 

society (as may be applicable)  

Rs.600/- (Rupees Six Hundred 

only) 

Interest free Security deposit  

for fit out work (Refundable)  

Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 

Lacs only) 

TOTAL  

Note: All taxes including Goods and Service Tax (GST) or any other 

statutory taxes/levies/cess that may be imposed as applicable 

shall be paid by the Purchaser(s). It is expressly understood that 

the Other Charges mentioned herein do not include any